

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 34 of 2024****M/S BSBK PVT. LTD. *versus* COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX, RAIPUR****Order Sheet**

09/07/2025	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, Counsel for the applicant. As prayed by counsel for the applicant, list this case in the next week for final hearing along with TAXC No.31/2024. Meanwhile, Registry shall publish the name of AG in the cause list in respect of respondent and copy of office reference be also to supplied in the office of AG. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------------------	--

Ajay