



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 31 of 2024

**M/S BILTECH ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. *versus* COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX**

TAXC/34/2024, TAXC/33/2024

Order Sheet

14/01/2026	None for the Applicant. Shri Anand Dadariya, Dy. Advocate General for the State/Non-Applicant. The matters are adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

sunita