



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 31 of 2024

M/S BILTECH ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. **versus** COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAX

TAXC No. 33/2024 & TAXC No.34/2024

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State/respondent. When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the State submits that he is not having the record, therefore, he prays for some time to collect the record and make submission. Earlier also on various occasions, i.e., 04.09.2025, 16.09.2025, 13.10.2025 & 10.12.2025 time was granted on the request of State counsel, but still no record is available with him. List these matters on 22nd June, 2026 and on that day the responsible officer dealing with this case shall remain present before this Court along with records to assist the Court. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge <i>Deepti Jha</i>